Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
1st Quarter 2012 (Jan-Mar 2012)
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Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
1st Quarter 2012 (Jan-Mar 2012)

Bronx Brooklyn Manhattan Queens Staten TOTAL
Island
Child Protective* Staffing Experience, Point-in-time as of 03/31/12

Child Protective Spec 352 374 189 251 66 1,232
0 - 1 year experience. 55 63 43 23 25 209
1 - 3 years experience. 30 56 16 15 2 119
3 - 5 years experience. 113 120 65 7 15 390
5 - 7 years experience. 82 64 34 83 12 275
7 - 9 years experience. 18 15 10 7 1 51
9 or more years experience. 54 56 21 46 11 188

Child Protective-Sp Supv | 8 24 13 25 2 72
1 - 5 years experience. 0 1 1 1 0 3
5 - 10 years experience. 2 1 5 5 0 13
10- 15 years experience. 3 13 3 9 2 30
15 - 20 years experience. 0 4 1 3 0 8
20 or more years experience. 3 5 3 7 0 18

Child Protective-Sp Supv I 74 73 32 53 12 244
1 - 5 years experience. 0 1 1 0 0 2
5 - 10 years experience. 6 5 5 1 1 18
10- 15 years experience. 19 24 9 12 4 68
15 - 20 years experience. 7 12 3 7 3 32
20 or more years experience. 42 31 14 33 4 124

Screening Staffing Experience, Point-in-time as of 03/31/12

Child Protective Spec 6 9 5 3 5 28
0 - 1 year experience. 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 - 3 years experience. 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 - 5 years experience. 3 0 0 2 0 5
5 - 7 years experience. 2 0 1 0 0 3
7 - 9 years experience. 0 0 2 0 0 2
9 or more years experience. 1 9 2 1 5 18

Child Protective-Sp Supv I 1 2 2 1 1 7
1 - 5 years experience. 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 - 10 years experience. 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 -15 years experience. 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 - 20 years experience. 0 1 0 0 0 1
20 or more years experience. 1 1 2 1 1 6

Protective Manager** Staffing Experience, Point-in-time as of 03/31/12

Child Protection Manager 21 24 11 14 3 73
0 - 1 year experience. 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 - 5 years experience. 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 - 10 years experience. 1 2 1 0 0 4
10- 15 years experience. 7 10 3 2 1 23
15 - 20 years experience. 1 2 0 4 0 7
20 or more years experience. 12 10 7 8 2 39

* Protective Diagnostic; Educational Neglect; Sexual Abuse; Hospital Units

** Protective Diagnostic; Educational Neglect; Sexual Abuse; Hospital Units, and Screening As per Introduction 15
*** Trainees in training unit and academy are included in these numbers.

**** Staff on leave are not included in these numbers



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
1st Quarter 2012 (Jan-Mar 2012)

Number of SCR Reports* by Type of Case**

Cumulative Jan-Mar 12

Abuse Neglect Abuse and Total Reports
Neglect
Citywide 350 11,111 3,986 15,447
Bronx 82 3,402 1,185 4,669
Zone A 10 638 199 847
Zone B 13 750 211 974
Zone C 16 593 257 866
Zone D 21 599 221 841
Zone E 20 720 259 999
Zone F 2 46 16 64
Zone Z 0 56 22 78
Brooklyn 121 3,307 1,216 4,644
Zone A 13 441 153 607
Zone B 8 522 146 676
Zone C 17 561 155 733
Zone D 17 661 242 920
Zone E 20 536 223 779
Zone F 46 586 297 929
Manhattan 40 1,574 481 2,095
Zone A 11 499 117 627
Zone B 6 582 143 731
Zone C 23 493 221 737
Queens 94 2,236 903 3,233
Zone A 34 732 318 1,084
Zone B 32 769 319 1,120
Zone C 28 735 266 1,029
Staten Is 13 592 201 806

* These were SCR investigations started during the months being reported. Excludes OSI and investigations that were not assigned to a borough.

** Type of case:

Abuse Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: burns, scalding, choking/twisting/shaking,

excessive corporal punishment, DOA/fatality, fractures, internal injuries, lacerations/bruises/welts, poisoning/noxious substances and sexual abuse.

Neglect Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: educational neglect, lack of medical care,

inadequate food/clothing/shelter, inadequate guardianship, lack of supervision, malnutrition, failure to thrive, emotional neglect, inappropriate isolation/restraint
swelling/discoloration/sprains, abandonment, child's drug/alcohol use, parent's drug/alcohol misuse, inappropriate custodial conduct, and other.

Abuse & Neglect -reports that include both abuse and neglect allegations.

Data source: Connections as of Apr 19, 2012 As per Introduction 15



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
1st Quarter 2012 (Jan-Mar 2012))

SCR Reports* with At Least One Prior Report** by Type of Case***
Cumulative Jan-Mar 12
Abuse Only Neglect Only Abuse and Neglect Total

Total % with At Total % with At Total % with At Total % with At
Number of Least One Number of Least One Number of Least One Number of Least One
Reports Prior Report  Reports Prior Report  Reports Prior Report Reports Prior Report

Citywide 319 21.9% 9,441 38.1% 3,496 33.4% 13,256 36.5%
Bronx 73 28.8% 2,834 39.3% 1,027 35.1% 3,934 38.0%
Zone A 9 33.3% 516 45.5% 176 43.8% 701 44.9%
Zone B 12 25.0% 630 41.9% 184 39.1% 826 41.0%
Zone C 15 20.0% 508 35.0% 215 33.0% 738 34.1%
Zone D 19 26.3% 534 35.6% 204 27.9% 757 33.3%
Zone E 18 38.9% 617 36.5% 241 31.5% 876 35.2%
Zone F 0 0.0% 10 60.0% 3 100.0% 13 69.2%
Zone Z 0 0.0% 19 88.9% 4 100.0% 23 90.8%
Brooklyn 111 21.6% 2,778 39.2% 1,051 35.2% 3,940 37.6%
Zone A 11 27.3% 357 36.7% 135 32.6% 503 35.4%
Zone B 7 14.3% 423 40.7% 111 36.0% 541 39.4%
Zone C 14 21.4% 463 41.0% 129 42.6% 606 40.9%
Zone D 16 18.8% 562 44.3% 207 39.6% 785 42.5%
Zone E 19 21.1% 464 36.0% 201 30.8% 684 34.1%
Zone F 44 22.7% 509 35.6% 268 32.2% 821 33.8%
Manhattan 37 21.6% 1,347 37.6% 420 28.3% 1,804 35.1%
Zone A 9 22.2% 417 36.2% 99 30.3% 525 34.8%
Zone B 6 33.3% 506 37.7% 124 39.5% 636 38.0%
Zone C 22 18.2% 423 38.8% 197 20.3% 642 32.4%
Queens 87 16.1% 1,979 34.3% 819 26.7% 2,885 31.6%
Zone A 32 18.8% 636 36.5% 281 26.7% 949 33.0%
Zone B 28 10.7% 702 31.8% 292 25.0% 1022 29.3%
Zone C 27 18.5% 641 34.8% 246 28.9% 914 32.7%
Staten Is 11 27.3% 503 41.7% 179 37.4% 693 40.4%

* These were SCR Initial investigations started during the months being reported. Excludes OSI and investigations that were not assigned to a borough.

** Prior reports were reports that any of the persons in the current investigation associated with during the past 24 months.

*** Type of case:

Abuse Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: burns, scalding, choking/twisting/shaking, excessive corporal

punishment, DOA/fatality, fractures, internal injuries, lacerations/bruises/welts, poisoning/noxious substances and sexual abuse.

Neglect Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: educational neglect, lack of medical care, inadequate food/clothing/shelter,

inadequate guardianship, lack of supervision, malnutrition, failure to thrive, emotional neglect, inappropriate isolation/restraint, swelling/discoloration/sprains, abandonment,

child's drug/alcohol use, parent's drug/alcohol misuse, inappropriate custodial conduct, and other.

Abuse & Neglect -reports that include both abuse and neglect allegations. .
Data source: Connections as of April 27, 2012 As per Introduction 15
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IRT Investigations Commenced

Cumulative Jan-Mar 12

Citywide

Bronx
Brooklyn
Manhattan
Queens
Staten Island
osl

ECS

1,127

122
278
95
135
39
18
440

As per Introduction 15
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Sought and Obtained Child Protection Entry Orders
Cumulative Jan-Mar 12

Sought Obtained

Citywide 18 15
Bronx 2 2
Brooklyn 6 6
Manhattan 3 3
Queens 5 4
Staten Island 2 0

As per Introduction 15
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Indicated SCR Reports* by Service Status by Type of Case***

Cumulative Jan - Mar 12

Abg(i)nly Neglﬂct\Only Abuseﬂ\dl\leglect
— —~ -~ ™ - Y
Total % % Completed Total % % Completed Total % % Completed
Number Completed Referred with Number Completed Referred with Number Completed Referred with
of with to CBS No of with to CBS No of with to CBS No
Reports  Services Only Services Reports  Services Only Services Reports Services Only Services
Citywide 81 50.6% 35.8% 13.6% 4,248 652% 19.9% 14.9% 1,401 66.0% 22.1% 11.9%
Bronx 24 45.8%  45.8% 8.3% 1,194 66.3% 182% 15.5% 384 66.1% 19.8% 14.1%
Zone A 7 14.3% 71.4% 14.3% 206 58.3% 21.8% 19.9% 63 54.0% 30.2% 15.9%
Zone B 4 50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 248 58.9% 29.0% 12.1% 76 55.3% 32.9% 11.8%
Zone C 3 66.7% 33.3% 0.0% 232 69.0% 11.6% 19.4% 81 67.9% 11.1% 21.0%
Zone D 6 50.0% 33.3% 16.7% 197 69.0% 17.8% 13.2% 66 68.2% 18.2% 13.6%
Zone E 3 66.7% 33.3% 0.0% 254 72.8% 14.2% 13.0% 87 77.0% 12.6% 10.3%
Zone F 0 - -- - 22 86.4% 4.5% 9.1% 6 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Zone Z 1 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 35 73.5% 2.9% 23.5% 5 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Brooklyn 29 55.2% 41.4% 3.4% 1,483 66.9% 20.4% 12.7% 493 66.9% 22.3% 10.8%
Zone A 4 50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 174 78.7% 14.9% 6.3% 62 82.3% 11.3% 6.5%
Zone B 6 66.7% 33.3% 0.0% 285 75.4% 17.5% 7.0% 71 76.1% 18.3% 5.6%
Zone C 6 66.7% 33.3% 0.0% 295 61.7% 20.3% 18.0% 77 67.5% 19.5% 13.0%
Zone D 7 57.1% 28.6% 14.3% 303 60.4% 27.4% 12.2% 103 58.3% 30.1% 11.7%
Zone E 2 50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 221 63.8% 17.6% 18.6% 77 61.0% 18.2% 20.8%
Zone F 4 25.0% 75.0% 0.0% 205 65.4% 22.0% 12.7% 103 64.1% 29.1% 6.8%
Manhattan 8 25.0% 37.5% 37.5% 598 69.2% 17.4% 13.4% 185 70.3% 19.5% 10.3%
Zone A 3 33.3% 66.7% 0.0% 169 65.7% 21.3% 13.0% 50 76.0% 16.0% 8.0%
Zone B 2 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 206 67.0% 19.4% 13.6% 44 65.9% 20.5% 13.6%
Zone C 3 33.3% 33.3% 33.3% 214 74.3% 13.1% 12.6% 91 68.9% 21.1% 10.0%
Queens 16 56.3% 18.8% 25.0% 741 58.3% 22.3% 19.4% 285 59.6% 26.3% 14.0%
Zone A 4 75.0% 0.0% 25.0% 249 63.1% 18.1% 18.9% 89 70.8% 18.0% 11.2%
Zone B 6 50.0% 33.3% 16.7% 243 54.7% 25.5% 19.8% 102 52.9% 34.3% 12.7%
Zone C 6 50.0% 16.7% 33.3% 249 57.0% 23.3% 19.7% 94 56.4% 25.5% 18.1%
Staten Is 4 75.0% 0.0% 25.0% 232 60.8% 24.6% 14.7% 54 741% 241% 1.9%

* These investigations were closed during the months being reported. Excludes OSI and investigations that were not assigned to a borough.

** Type of case:

Abuse Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: burns, scalding, choking/twisting/shaking,

excessive corporal punishment, DOA/fatality, fractures, internal injuries, lacerations/bruises/welts, poisoning/noxious substances and sexual abuse.

Neglect Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: educational neglect, lack of medical care, inadequate food/clothing/
shelter, inadequate guardianship, lack of supervision, malnutrition, failure to thrive, emotional neglect, inappropriate isolation/restraint, swelling/discoloration/sprains,
abandonment, child's drug/alcohol use, parent's drug/alcohol misuse, inappropriate custodial conduct, and other.

Abuse & Neglect -reports that include both abuse and neglect allegations.

Data source: Connections as of April 30, 2012

As per Introduction 15
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1st Quarter 2012 (Jan-Mar 2012)

Unfounded SCR Reports* by Services Referred by Type of Case***

Cumulative Jan-Mar 12

Abuse Only Neglect Only Abuse and Negelct Total Reports
N A A A<
-~ N e N N I
Total % % Completed Total % % Completed Total % % Completed Total % % %
Number Completed Referred with Number Completed Referred with Number Complete Referred with Number Complete Referred Completed

of with to CBS No of with to CBS No of d with to CBS No of d with to CBS  with No

Reports Services Only Services Reports Services Only Services Reports Services Only Services Reports Services Only Services

Citywide 243 17.7% 30.5% 51.9% 6,214 23.3% 24.6% 52.1% 2,257 20.2% 27.9% 51.8% 8,714 22.3% 25.6% 52.0%
Bronx 61 21.3% 41.0% 37.7% 2,009 24.6% 24.7% 50.7% 664 18.2% 28.3% 53.5% 2,734 23.0% 25.9% 51.1%
Zone A 8 37.5% 62.5% 0.0% 389 28.0% 22.1% 49.9% 116 22.4% 31.0% 46.6% 513 26.9% 24.8% 48.3%
Zone B 9 0.0% 33.3% 66.7% 403 19.6% 35.2% 45.2% 136 12.5% 27.2% 60.3% 548 17.5% 33.2% 49.3%
Zone C 15 13.3% 40.0% 46.7% 371 25.6% 15.9% 58.5% 123 17.9% 18.7% 63.4% 509 23.4% 17.3% 59.3%
Zone D 12 25.0% 50.0% 25.0% 376 15.7% 29.3% 55.1% 122 18.0% 38.5% 43.4% 510 16.5% 32.0% 51.6%
Zone E 15 20.0% 33.3% 46.7% 429 27.3% 22.8% 49.9% 151 14.6% 29.8% 55.6% 595 23.9% 24.9% 51.3%
Zone F 2 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 13 84.6% 7.7% 7.7% 6 83.3% 0.0% 16.7% 21 85.7% 4.8% 9.5%
Zone Z 0 - - - 28 89.3% 0.0% 10.7% 10 70.0% 0.0% 30.0% 38 84.2% 0.0% 15.8%
Brooklyn 80 18.8% 30.0% 51.3% 1,765 22.7% 28.8% 48.5% 637 24.2% 30.5% 45.4% 2,482 23.0% 29.3% 47.8%
Zone A 9 33.3% 22.2% 44.4% 239 33.9% 23.4% 42.7% 85 32.9% 22.4% 44.7% 333 33.6% 23.1% 43.2%
Zone B 10 40.0% 30.0% 30.0% 259 25.5% 27.8% 46.7% 79 24.1% 27.8% 48.1% 348 25.6% 27.9% 46.6%
Zone C 10 0.0% 30.0% 70.0% 252 20.6% 30.6% 48.8% 70 20.0% 41.4% 38.6% 332 19.9% 32.8% 47.3%
Zone D 9 0.0% 66.7% 33.3% 344 20.9% 33.4% 45.6% 128 18.0% 33.6% 48.4% 481 19.8% 34.1% 46.2%
Zone E 13 7.7% 15.4% 76.9% 326 16.0% 21.2% 62.9% 102 23.5% 23.5% 52.9% 441 17.5% 21.5% 61.0%
Zone F 29 24.1% 27.6% 48.3% 345 22.6% 34.5% 42.9% 172 26.7% 32.6% 40.7% 546 24.0% 33.5% 42.5%
Manhattan 30 20.0% 30.0% 50.0% 787 29.2% 22.1% 48.7% 263 255% 25.9% 48.7% 1,080 28.1% 23.2% 48.7%
Zone A 8 37.5% 25.0% 37.5% 285 27.7% 20.0% 52.3% 63 23.8% 25.4% 50.8% 356 27.2% 21.1% 51.7%
Zone B 7 0.0% 57.1% 42.9% 253 28.9% 28.1% 43.1% 79 31.6% 29.1% 39.2% 339 28.9% 28.9% 42.2%
Zone C 15 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 239 31.4% 17.6% 51.0% 118 22.0% 24.6% 53.4% 372 28.0% 19.9% 52.2%

Queens 58 13.8% 22.4% 63.8% 1,340 174% 23.1% 59.6% 566 16.6% 28.4% 54.9% 1,964 17.1% 24.6% 58.4%
Zone A 29 24.1% 20.7% 55.2% 470 19.8% 18.9% 61.3% 216 18.1% 25.0% 56.9% 715 19.4% 20.8% 59.7%
Zone B 16 6.3% 25.0% 68.8% 438 16.2% 27.4% 56.4% 190 18.4% 34.7% 46.8% 644 16.6% 29.5% 53.9%
Zone C 13 0.0% 23.1% 76.9% 432 16.0% 23.1% 60.9% 160 12.5% 25.6% 61.9% 605 14.7% 23.8% 61.5%

Staten Is 14 7.1% 21.4% 71.4% 313 28.1% 13.4% 58.5% 127 16.5% 15.0% 68.5% 454 242% 14.1% 61.7%

* These investigations were closed during the months being reported. Excludes OSI and investigations that were not assigned to a borough.

** Type of case:

Abuse Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: burns, scalding, choking/twisting/shaking,

excessive corporal punishment, DOA/fatality, fractures, internal injuries, lacerations/bruises/welts, poisoning/noxious substances and sexual abuse.

Neglect Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: educational neglect, lack of medical care, inadequate food/clothing/
shelter, inadequate guardianship, lack of supervision, malnutrition, failure to thrive, emotional neglect, inappropriate isolation/restraint, swelling/

discoloration, sprains/abandonment/child's drug/alcohol use, parent's drug/alcohol misuse, inappropriate custodial conduct, and other.

Abuse & Neglect -reports that include both abuse and neglect allegations.

Data source: Connections as of April 30, 2012

As per Introduction 15
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Indicated SCR Reports* that were Referred to Services by Type of Services Referred & by Type of Case**

Cumulative Jan-Mar 12

Abuse Only Neglect Only Abuse and Neglect
A A A
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Citywide 41 26.8% 24% 56.1% 122% 24% 2771 242% 14.1% 54.8% 4.9% 2.1% 924 22.1% 135% 54.9% 7.6% 1.9%
Bronx 11 36.4% 0.0% 54.5% 9.1% 0.0% 792 25.8% 12.9% 529% 52% 3.3% 254 22.4% 13.0% 51.2% 12.2% 1.2%
Zone A 1 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 120 27.5% 16.7% 45.8% 4.2% 5.8% 34 17.6% 235% 44.1% 14.7% 0.0%
Zone B 2 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 146 28.8% 19.9% 452% 4.1% 2.1% 42 35.7% 11.9% 47.6% 4.8% 0.0%
ZoneC 2 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 00% 0.0% 160 18.8% 12.5% 60.6% 5.0% 3.1% 55 23.6% 145% 455% 12.7% 3.6%
ZoneD 3  66.7% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 136 25.0% 8.8% 60.3% 0.7% 5.1% 45 20.0% 17.8% 55.6% 6.7%  0.0%
ZoneE 2 00% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%  0.0% 185 34.1% 9.2% 51.4% 3.2% 2.2% 67 20.9% 45% 59.7% 13.4% 1.5%
ZoneF 0 - - - - - 19 53% 53% 684% 21.1% 0.0% 6 0.0% 16.7% 33.3% 50.0% 0.0%
Zone Z 1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 26 35% 115% 42.3% 42.3% 0.0% 5 0.0% 00% 60.0% 40.0% 0.0%
Brooklyn 16 25.0% 0.0% 50.0% 18.8% 6.3% 992 25.7% 12.2% 555% 4.4% 2.1% 330 21.8% 10.9% 58.8% 5.8% 2.7%
Zone A 2 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 137 30.7% 8.0% 584% 15% 1.5% 51 314% 59% 60.8% 0.0% 2.0%
Zone B 4 25.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 25.0% 215 22.8% 13.5% 57.2% 5.6% 0.9% 54 9.3% 74% 75.9% 5.6% 1.9%
Zone C 4 25.0% 0.0% 50.0% 25.0% 0.0% 182 17.6% 14.3% 62.6% 55% 0.0% 52 17.3% 13.5% 59.6% 9.6% 0.0%
Zone D 4 0.0% 0.0% 75.0% 25.0% 0.0% 183 322% 9.8% 49.2% 4.9% 3.8% 60 21.7% 13.3% 55.0% 6.7% 3.3%
Zone E 1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 141 22.0% 14.9% 55.3% 4.3% 3.5% 47 21.3% 12.8% 51.1% 10.6% 4.3%
Zone F 1 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 134 31.3% 11.9% 49.3% 3.7% 3.7% 66 28.8% 12.1% 51.5% 3.0% 4.5%
Manhattan 2 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 414 17.6% 19.8% 57.7% 4.1% 0.7% 130 14.6% 154% 57.7% 9.2% 3.1%
Zone A 1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 111 17.1% 23.4% 53.2% 5.4% 0.9% 38 18.4% 13.2% 50.0% 13.2% 5.3%
Zone B 0 - - -- -- - 138 21.0% 15.2% 58.0% 5.1% 0.7% 29 17.2% 24.1% 44.8% 6.9% 6.9%
Zone C 1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 159 15.1% 20.8% 62.3% 1.9% 0.0% 62 11.3% 12.9% 67.7% 8.1% 0.0%
Queens 9 26.7% 0.0% 66.7% 6.7% 0.0% 432 27.1% 15.3% 525% 3.9% 1.2% 170 27.6% 16.5% 50.6% 4.7% 0.6%
Zone A 3 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 157 21.0% 20.4% 54.1% 3.2% 1.3% 63 23.8% 17.5% 52.4% 6.3% 0.0%
Zone B 3 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 133 30.8% 8.3% 55.6% 4.5% 0.8% 54 35.2% 16.7% 44.4% 1.9% 1.9%
Zone C 3 33.3% 0.0% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0% 142 30.3% 16.2% 47.9% 4.2% 1.4% 53 245% 15.1% 54.7% 57% 0.0%
Staten Is 3 0.0% 33.3% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0% 141 15.6% 13.5% 582% 11.3% 1.4% 40 22.5% 20.0% 55.0% 0.0% 2.5%

* These investigations were closed during the months being reported. Excludes OSI and investigations that were not assigned to a borough.

** Type of case:

Abuse Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: burns, scalding, choking/twisting/shaking,

excessive corporal punishment, DOA/fatality, fractures, internal injuries, lacerations/bruises/welts, poisoning/noxious substances and sexual abuse.

Neglect Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: educational neglect, lack of medical care, inadequate food/clothing/

shelter, inadequate guardianship, lack of supervision, malnutrition, failure to thrive, emotional neglect, inappropriate isolation/restraint, swelling/discoloration/sprains,

abandonment, child's drug/alcohol use, parent's drug/alcohol misuse, inappropriate custodial conduct, and other.

Abuse & Neglect -reports that include both abuse and neglect allegations.

*** Services have not been recorded in Connections as of date of data. As per Introduction 15
Data source: Connections as of April 30, 2012



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report

1st Quarter 2012 (Jan-Mar 2012)
Unfounded SCR Reports* by Type of Services Referred by Type of Case**

Cumulative Jan-Mar 12

Abuse Only
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Citywide 43  14.0% 4.7% 53.5% 2.3% 25.6%
Bronx 13 154% 7.7% 385% 0.0% 38.5%
Zone A 3 0.0% 33.3% 33.3% 0.0% 33.3%

Zone B 0 -- - -- - --
Zone C 2 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0%
Zone D 3 333% 00% 0.0% 0.0% 66.7%
Zone E 3 0.0% 0.0% 66.7% 0.0% 33.3%
Zone F 2 0.0%  0.0% 100.0% 0.0%  0.0%

Zone Z 0 -- - -- - --
Brooklyn 15 6.7% 0.0% 66.7% 0.0% 26.7%
Zone A 3 33.3% 0.0% 333% 0.0% 33.3%
Zone B 4 0.0%  0.0% 100.0% 0.0%  0.0%

Zone C 0 -- -- -- -- --

Zone D 0 -- -- -- -- --
Zone E 1 0.0%  0.0% 100.0% 0.0%  0.0%
Zone F 7 0.0% 0.0% 57.1% 0.0% 42.9%
Manhattan 6 0.0% 16.7% 66.7% 0.0% 16.7%
Zone A 3 0.0% 33.3% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0%

Zone B 0 -- -- -- -- --
Zone C 3 0.0% 0.0% 66.7% 0.0% 33.3%
Queens 8 25.0% 0.0% 50.0% 125% 12.5%
Zone A 7 28.6% 0.0% 429% 143% 14.3%
Zone B 1 0.0%  0.0% 100.0% 0.0%  0.0%

Zone C 0 -- - -- - --
Statenls 1  100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%  0.0%

Neglect Only
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1,447 17.3% 8.2% 52.9% 6.4% 15.1%
495 16.2% 7.9% 47.7% 9.1% 19.2%
109 10.1% 7.3% 495% 7.3% 25.7%
79  165% 6.3% 41.8% 15.2% 20.3%
95 22.1% 5.3% 505% 7.4% 14.7%
59 15.3% 11.9% 35.6% 8.5% 28.8%
117 205% 10.3% 47.9% 4.3% 17.1%
11 00% 9.1% 72.7% 18.2% 0.0%
25  8.0% 4.0% 64.0% 24.0% 0.0%
401 18.0% 7.5% 54.9% 4.2% 15.5%
81 222% 8.6% 54.3% 25% 12.3%
66 10.6% 3.0% 59.1% 9.1% 18.2%
52 9.6% 19.2% 55.8% 7.7% 7.7%
72 19.4% 8.3% 52.8% 4.2% 15.3%
52 135% b5.8% 63.5% 1.9% 15.4%
78  26.9% 2.6% 47.4% 1.3% 21.8%
230 13.0% 7.4% 57.8% 6.1% 15.7%
79  12.7% 8.9% 54.4% 12.7% 11.4%
73 11.0% 8.2% 61.6% 4.1% 15.1%
75  16.0% 5.3% 56.0% 1.3% 21.3%
233 22.7% 11.2% 51.9% 6.4% 7.7%
93  20.4% 17.2% 452% 9.7% 7.5%
71 29.6% 4.2% 549% 2.8% 8.5%
69 18.8% 10.1% 58.0% 5.8% 7.2%
88 18.2% 8.0% 63.6% 2.3% 8.0%

* These investigations were closed during the months being reported. Excludes OSI and investigations that were not assigned to a borough.

** Type of case:
Abuse Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: burns, scalding, choking/twisting/shaking,

excessive corporal punishment, DOA/fatality, fractures, internal injuries, lacerations/bruises/welts, poisoning/noxious substances and sexual abuse.
Neglect Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: educational neglect, lack of medical care, inadequate food/clothing/

Abuse and Neglect
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457 17.1% 8.3% 543% 4.2% 16.2%
121 17.4% 9.9% 47.1% 5.8% 19.8%
26 19.2% 3.8% 50.0% 3.8% 23.1%
17 59% 17.6% 41.2% 59% 29.4%
22 22.7% 18.2% 40.9% 13.6% 4.5%
22 18.2% 18.2% 455% 4.5% 13.6%
22 27.3% 0.0% 27.3% 45% 40.9%
5 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
7 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
154 13.0% 5.2% 59.1% 3.2% 19.5%
28 21.4% 7.1% 50.0% 0.0% 21.4%
19 105% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10.5%
14  143% 14.3% 64.3% 0.0% 7.1%
23 43% 0.0% 73.9% 87% 13.0%
24  16.7% 4.2% 75.0% 0.0% 4.2%
46  10.9% 6.5% 39.1% 6.5% 37.0%
67 16.4% 6.0% 59.7% 6.0% 11.9%
15  13.3% 20.0% 53.3% 0.0% 13.3%
25  24.0% 4.0% 52.0% 12.0% 8.0%
26 11.5% 0.0% 73.1% 0.0% 15.4%
94  255% 12.8% 50.0% 2.1% 9.6%
39  20.5% 15.4% 59.0% 2.6% 2.6%
35  34.3% 143% 37.1% 0.0% 14.3%
20 20.0% 5.0% 55.0% 50% 15.0%
21 95% 95% 61.9% 4.8% 14.3%

shelter, inadequate guardianship, lack of supervision, malnutrition, failure to thrive, emotional neglect, inappropriate isolation/restraint, swelling/discoloration/sprains,
abandonment, child's drug/alcohol use, parent's drug/alcohol misuse, inappropriate custodial conduct, and other.
Abuse & Neglect -reports that include both abuse and neglect allegations.
*** Services have not been recorded in Connections as of date of data.

Data source: Connections as of April 30, 2012

As per Introduction 15



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report

1st Quarter 2012 (Jan-Mar 2012)

Foster Care Placements of Children Who Had Been in Foster Care Within 36 Months of Placement

Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jan-Mar 12

Borough/ Community District of Origin

NYC Total
BRONX
BX01 Mott Haven/Melrose
BX02 Hunts Point/Longwood
BX03 Morrisania/Crotona
BX04 Highbridge/Concourse
BX05 Fordham/University Heights
BX06 Belmont/East Tremont
BX07 Kingsbridge Heights/Bedford Park
BX08 Riverdale/Fieldstone
BX09 Parkchester/Soundview
BX10 Throgs Neck/Co-op City
BX11 Morris Park/Bronxdale
BX12 Williamsbridge/Baychester
Unspecified CD
BRONX TOTAL
BROOKLYN
BKO1 Greenpoint/Williamsburg
BKO02 Fort Greene/Brooklyn Heights
BKO3 Bedford Stuyvesant
BKO0O4 Bushwick
BKO5 East New York/Starrett City
BKO06 Park Slope/Carroll Gardens
BKO7 Sunset Park
BKO08 Crown Heights
BKO09 South Crown Heights/Prospect
BK10 Bay Ridge/Dyker Heights
BK11 Bensonhurst
BK12 Borough Park
BK13 Coney Island
BK14 Flatbush/Midwood
BK15 Sheepshead Bay
BK16 Brownsville
BK17 East Flatbush
BK18 Flatlands/Canarsie

Unspecified CD
BROOKLYN TOTAL

Total
Placements

1,164

320

Placements
prior foster

n

foNbrOowWwNOWA®~N®

ownvoo~NrooorroRr~NARRN

% total
161 13.8%

20.5%
22.6%
27.6%
7.1%
6.8%
16.7%
8.7%
60.0%
8.3%
0.0%
18.2%
19.4%
0.0%
15.0%

15.4%
16.7%
35.0%
17.4%
14.6%
25.0%
0.0%
7.7%
14.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
6.7%
35.0%
0.0%
9.7%
9.5%
17.6%
0.0%
15.6%

As per Introduction 15



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
1st Quarter 2012 (Jan-Mar 2012)

Foster Care Placements of Children Who Had Been in Foster Care Within 36 Months of Placement

Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jan-Mar 12

Borough/ Community District of Origin

MANHATTAN

MNO1
MNO2
MNO3
MNO4
MNO5
MNO6
MNO7
MNO8
MNO9
MN10
MN11
MN12

QUEENS
QNO1
QNO2
QNO3
QNO04
QNO5
QNO6
QNO7
QNO8
QNO9
QN10
ON11
QN12
QN13
QN14

Financial District

Greenwich Village/Soho
Lower East Side/Chinatown
Clinton/Chelsea

Midtown

Stuyvesant Town/Turtle Bay
Upper West Side

Upper East Side
Morningside Height./Hamilton
Central Harlem

East Harlem

Washington Heights/Inwood
Unspecified CD
MANHATTAN TOTAL

Astoria
Woodside/Sunnyside
Jackson Heights
Elmhurst/Corona
Ridgewood/Maspeth
Rego Park/Forest Hills
Flushing/Whitestone
Hillcrest/Fresh Meadows
Ozone Park/Woodhaven
South. Ozone Park/Howard Beach
Bayside/Little Neck
Jamaica/Hollis

Queens Village
Rockaway/Broad Channel
Unspecified CD

QUEENS TOTAL

Total
Placements

SR w
NrEvwo®ro

207

Placements
prior foster

QHwronvroNvMROONOO

NoowlRororooocoocoomwn

0.0%
5.9%
0.0%
50.0%
18.2%
0.0%
5.0%
3.6%
12.2%
4.5%
HHBHIHE
8.8%

11.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

40.0%
0.0%

25.0%
0.0%

20.0%

13.0%

17.6%
0.0%

13.0%

As per Introduction 15



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
1st Quarter 2012 (Jan-Mar 2012)

Foster Care Placements of Children Who Had Been in Foster Care Within 36 Months of Placement

Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jan-Mar 12
Borough/ Community District of Origin

STATEN ISLAND

SI01 Saint George/Stapleton
SI102 South Beach/Willowbrook
SI03 Tottenville/Great Kills

Unspecified CD
STATEN ISLAND TOTAL

Outside of NYC

Total
Placements

12

Placements
prior foster

10 17.9%
1 16.7%
0 0.0%
1 50.0%
12 16.9%
1 83%

As per Introduction 15



Citywide

Borough/ Community District of Origin

BRONX

BX01
BX02
BX03
BX04
BX05
BX06
BX07
BX08
BX09
BX10
BX11
BX12

Mott Haven/Melrose

Hunts Point/Longwood
Morrisania/Crotona
Highbridge/Concourse
Fordham/University Heights
Belmont/East Tremont
Kingsbridge Heights/Bedford Park
Riverdale/Fieldstone
Parkchester/Soundview
Throgs Neck/Co-op City
Morris Park/Bronxdale
Williamsbridge/Baychester
Unspecified CD

Total

Borough/ Community District of Origin
BRONX-Continued

BX01
BX02
BX03
BX04
BX05
BX06
BX07
BX08
BX09
BX10
BX11
BX12

Mott Haven/Melrose

Hunts Point/Longwood
Morrisania/Crotona
Highbridge/Concourse
Fordham/University Heights
Belmont/East Tremont
Kingsbridge Heights/Bedford Park
Riverdale/Fieldstone
Parkchester/Soundview
Throgs Neck/Co-op City
Morris Park/Bronxdale
Williamsbridge/Baychester
Unspecified CD

Total

Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
1st Quarter 2012 (Jan-Mar 2012)

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Citywide
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jan-Mar 12

<6 month: 6 months - 1 year - L.5 years -2 years - 2.5 years - 3 years - 3.5years - 4years -
<lyear <1.5yeal <2years<2.5year <3years <3.5 years
298 181 71 53 48 18 25 10

7 years - 7.5 years - 3 years -).5 years -LO years - 10.5 years - 17.5 years - NYC
<7.5year <8years <9.5yeal<10 years10.5 yea <11years <18 years Total
1 1 1 1 2 1 1 751

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Bronx
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jan-Mar 12

12

4

<6 month: 6 months - 1 year - L.5 years -2 years - 2.5 years - 3 years - 3.5years- 4years -
<lyear <1.5yeal <2years<2.5year <3years <3.5 years
13 3 3 1 3 0 1 0
8 11 3 1 0 1 2 0
6 8 1 0 0 1 2 0
15 7 2 3 0 2 0 0
7 14 3 1 0 0 1 0
5 2 2 0 2 0 0 0
11 4 3 1 1 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 9 0 2 2 0 0 0
1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 3 4 4 0 0 1 0
5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
96 67 22 14 8 4 7 1

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Bronx
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jan-Mar 12

7 years -
<7.5 year

7.5 years - 3 years -).5 years -L0 years -17.5 years - CD
<8 years <9.5yeal<10 year<10.5 yea <18 years Totals
0 0 0 28

[eNeoNoNoNoNoloNoNoNoNoloNeNo]

POOOOOOOOORFrOOO

[eNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNa]

POOOOOOOFrROOOOO

[eNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNe]

POOOOODOO0OOOORrOo
N

240 Boro Total

[ NeoNeoNeoNol NeoNoNoNol NeoNel

4.5 years - 5 years - 5.5 years -6.5 years -

9

9

8

<4 years <4.5years <5years <5.5year <6years <7 years

1

4.5 years - 5years - 5.5 years -6.5 years -

OO OONOOFRNOOOO

0

O oOoOOoOoOOoONOOFrONO

0

POOOOODOOORFrROOO

<4 years <4.5years <5years <5.5year <6years <7 years

POOOOOOOOOFrOOO

As per Introduction 15



Borough/ Community District of Origin

BROOKLYN
BKO1 Greenpoint/Williamsburg
BK0O2 Fort Greene/Brooklyn Heights
BK0O3 Bedford Stuyvesant
BK04  Bushwick
BKO5 East New York/Starrett City
BK0O6 Park Slope/Carroll Gardens
BKO7  Sunset Park
BK0O8 Crown Heights
BK09  South Crown Heights/Prospect
BK10 Bay Ridge/Dyker Heights
BK11 Bensonhurst
BK12 Borough Park
BK13 Coney Island
BK14  Flatbush/Midwood
BK15 Sheepshead Bay
BK16 Brownsville
BK17 East Flatbush
BK18 Flatlands/Canarsie

Unspecified CD
Total

Borough/ Community District of Origin
BROOKLYN - Continued

BKO1
BK02
BKO3
BK04
BKO05
BKO6
BKO7
BKO8
BK09
BK10
BK 11
BK12
BK13
BK14
BK15
BK16
BK17
BK18

Greenpoint/Williamsburg

Fort Greene/Brooklyn Heights
Bedford Stuyvesant
Bushwick

East New York/Starrett City
Park Slope/Carroll Gardens
Sunset Park

Crown Heights

South Crown Heights/Prospect
Bay Ridge/Dyker Heights
Bensonhurst

Borough Park

Coney Island
Flatbush/Midwood
Sheepshead Bay

Brownsville

East Flatbush
Flatlands/Canarsie
Unspecified CD

Total

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Brooklyn

<6 month: 6 months -
<1 year

[

w
NNONMNMNEFEANPOONWENOORE O

©

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Brooklyn

7 years - 7.5years- 3years-).5years -L0 years -17.5 years -
<7.5 year

POOOOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OFrOOOOOOO

<8 years

1st Quarter 2012 (Jan-Mar 2012)

Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report

Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jan-Mar 12

1year - L.5 years -2 years - 2.5 years -

1.5 year <2 years<2.5year <3 years
4 1 0 0 0
2 0 0 0 0
3 3 4 3 0
2 0 0 0 0
5 1 4 9 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
1 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 1 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 3 1 0 0
4 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
3 3 1 1 1
4 2 0 1 0
0 2 2 0 1
1 0 0 0 0

29 15 14 14 3

3 years -
<3.5 years

~NFRPOPRPOOOOORrROOOOOOMOOO
[eNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoloNoloNolooNooNoNoNe)

Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jan-Mar 12

9.5 yeal <10 years:10.5 yea <18 years
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 1 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 1 0

CcD
Totals

NEFE N =
NODNOWW

POOORFR,ENOLPR

188 Boro Total

3.5years- 4years -
<4 years <4.5years <5years <5.5year <6years <7 years

NOOOOONOOODOOOOOOOOOO

4.5 years - 5years - 5.5 years -6.5 years -

[eNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoloNoloNoNooNoloNoNoNe)

APOONPFPOOOOOCOOOOOOOOR OO

ODO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0O0O0O0OO0OO0OrOOFrRORMOO

[eNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNolNoNooNoloNoNooNoNoNe)
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Borough/ Community District of Origin

MANHATTAN
MNO1 Financial District
MNO2 Greenwich Village/Soho
MNO3 Lower East Side/Chinatown
MNO04 Clinton/Chelsea
MNO5  Midtown
MNO6  Stuyvesant Town/Turtle Bay
MNO7 Upper West Side
MNO8 Upper East Side
MNO09 Morningside Height./Hamilton
MN10 Central Harlem
MN11 East Harlem
MN12 Washington Heights/Inwood

Unspecified CD
Total

Borough/ Community District of Origin

MANHATTAN
MNO1 Financial District
MNO2 Greenwich Village/Soho
MNO3 Lower East Side/Chinatown
MNO04 Clinton/Chelsea
MNO5  Midtown
MNO6  Stuyvesant Town/Turtle Bay
MNO7 Upper West Side
MNO8 Upper East Side
MNO09 Morningside Height./Hamilton
MN10 Central Harlem
MN11 East Harlem
MN12 Washington Heights/Inwood

Unspecified CD
Total

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Manhattan

Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
1st Quarter 2012 (Jan-Mar 2012)

Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jan-Mar 12

<6 month: 6 months -

=
ANWOOMAODOOFRLROWOWOO

N

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Manhattan

7 years - 7.5years- 3years -).5years -L0 years -10.5 years -

<7.5 year 29.5 year <10 year«<10.5 yea <11 years

[eNoloNoNoNoloNoloNeoNoNoNoNe)

<1 year

OWhWNPMPOOOOOUIOO

N

1year - L.5 years -2 years - 2.5 years -
<l.5yeal <2 years<2.5year <3years

OO0 O0OWORrORrRrRPRFLPRWOO

[N

[N

WOONNRPFPROORFRPROO~NOO

0

NOFRPPFPOOOOOOOOO

NOOONOOOOOOOOO

0

3 years - 3.5years- 4years -

<3.5 years
0 0
0 0
0 1
0 0
0 1
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 1
0 0
1 1
2 0
0 0
4 4

Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jan-Mar 12

<8 years

[eNeoloNoNoNoloNoloNeoNoNoNoNe)
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CcD
Totals
0
0
27
1
3
2
1
1
10
30
18
11

5
109 Boro Total

NOORFRPROOOOOOOFRrO

4.5 years - 5years - 5.5 years -6.5 years -

0

POOOOOOOOOORrO

0

[eNoNoNeoNoNoNoNoNoloNoNoNe)

0

[eNoNoNeoNoNoNoNoNoloNoNoNe)

<4 years <4.5years <5years <5.5year <6years <7 years

[eNoNoNeoNoNoNoNolNoNoNeNoNoNo]
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Borough/ Community District of Origin

QUEENS

QNoO1
QNO2
QNO3
QNO4
QNO5
QNO6
QNO7
QNO8
QNO09
QN10
ON11
QN12
QN13
QN14

QNoO1
QNO2
QNO3
QNO4
QNO5
QNO6
QNO7
QNO8
QNO09
QN10
ON11
QN12
QN13
QN14

Astoria
Woodside/Sunnyside
Jackson Heights
Elmhurst/Corona
Ridgewood/Maspeth
Rego Park/Forest Hills
Flushing/Whitestone
Hillcrest/Fresh Meadows
Ozone Park/Woodhaven
South. Ozone Park/Howard Beach
Bayside/Little Neck
Jamaica/Hollis

Queens Village
Rockaway/Broad Channel
Unspecified CD

Total

Astoria
Woodside/Sunnyside
Jackson Heights
Elmhurst/Corona
Ridgewood/Maspeth
Rego Park/Forest Hills
Flushing/Whitestone
Hillcrest/Fresh Meadows
Ozone Park/Woodhaven
South. Ozone Park/Howard Beach
Bayside/Little Neck
Jamaica/Hollis

Queens Village
Rockaway/Broad Channel
Unspecified CD

Total

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Queens

Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
1st Quarter 2012 (Jan-Mar 2012)

Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jan-Mar 12

<6 month: 6 months -

[

[y
COWWRRFRPROORMARFRPLNMNNEFON

S
o

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Queens

7 years - 7.5years- 3years-).5years -L0 years -17.5 years -
<7.5 year

[eNoNeoNoNoNoNoNeoNolNoNoNoNoNoNoNo]

<1 year

PRPROOOOFRPRWORMARRPDOWNMOO

N

1year - L.5 years -2 years - 2.5 years -
<l.5yeal <2 years<2.5year <3years

0

ONFRPOO0OOOOPRPORPROOFRLR WO

[N

0

WCOPRPRORPROOODOOONOOLR

1

=
WOOPFrRrROOOFRNOOONOO

N

NOOOOONOOOOOOOOO

3.5years- 4years -

3 years -

<3.5 years
0 0
0 0
1 0
1 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 1
2 1
1 0
0 0
5 3

Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jan-Mar 12

<8 years

[eNoNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNo]

9.5 yeal <10 years:10.5 yea <18 years

[eNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNolNoNoNoNoNoNo]

[eNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNolNoNoNoNoNoNo]

[eNoNeoNoNoNoNoNeoNolNoNoNoNoNoNoNo]

[eNoNoNoNoNoNoNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNo]

CcD
Totals

N~NOWORr NOORFr O

143 Boro Total

0

[eNeoloNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNe)

4.5 years - 5years - 5.5 years -6.5 years -

0

NOOORFrROORFrROOOOOOO

0

POOOOORrROOOOOOOO

<4 years <4.5years <5years <5.5year <6years <7 years
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Borough/ Community District of Origin
Staten Island

Sio1
SI102
SI03

Sio1
SI102
SI03

Saint George/Stapleton
South Beach/Willowbrook
Tottenville/Great Kills
Unspecified CD

Total

Saint George/Stapleton
South Beach/Willowbrook
Tottenville/Great Kills
Unspecified CD

Total

Unspecified Borough

Outside of NYC

Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
1st Quarter 2012 (Jan-Mar 2012)

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Staten Island
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jan-Mar 12

NOOoOON

0

0

<6 month: 6 months - 1 year - L.5 years -2 years - 2.5 years - 3 years - 3.5years- 4years -
<lyear <1.5yeal <2years<2.5year <3years <3.5 years
21 11 5 4 0 5 2 1
1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 17 6 4 0 7 2 1
17.5 years
7 years - 7.5years- 3years-).5years -L0 years - - CD
<7.5year <8years <9.5yea <10 years10.5 yea <18 years Totals
0 0 1 0 0 0 34
0 0 0 0 0 0 2
0 0 0 0 0 0 2
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 1 0 0 0 63 Boro Total
<6 month: 6 months - 1 year - L.5 years -2 years - 2.5 years - 3 years - 3.5years- 4years -
<lyear <1.5yeal <2years<2.5year <3years <3.5 years
1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 years - 7.5years - 3Jyears -).5 years -L0 years -L7.5 years - Unspecified
<7.5year <8years <9.5yea<10 years10.5yea <18 years Total
0 0 0 0 0 0 2
<6 month: 6 months - 1 year - L.5 years -2 years - 2.5 years - 3 years - 3.5years - 4years -
<lyear :l.5yeal <2years<2.5year <3years <3.5 years
3 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
17.5 years
7 years - 7.5years - 3 years -).5 years -L0 years - - Outside NYC
<7.5year <8years <9.5yeal <10 years10.5yea <18 years Total
0 0 0 0 1 0 6

POOOR

0

[eNoNoNeoNe)

0

0

[eNoNoNoNe)

0

0

4.5 years - 5years - 5.5 years -6.5 years -
<4 years <4.5years <5years <5.5year <6years <7 years

[eNeoNoNoNe)

4.5 years - 5years - 5.5 years -6.5 years -
<4 years <4.5years <5years <5.5year <6years <7 years

0

4.5 years - 5 years - 5.5 years -6.5 years -
<4 years <4.5years <5years <5.5year <6years <7 years

0

0

As per Introduction 15



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
1st Quarter 2012 (Jan-Mar 2012)

72 Hour Case Conferences Held *

Cumulative Jan-Mar 12

Citywide

Bronx
Brooklyn
Manhattan
Queens
Staten Island

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

* The Division of Child Protection began the implementation of a new conference model in October 2006 which has replaced al 72-hour

and Elevated Risks Conferences (ERC) as of November 2009.

As per Introduction 15



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
1st Quarter 2012 (Jan-Mar 2012)

Elevated Risk Conferences Held *
Cumulative Jan-Mar 12

Citywide

Bronx
Brooklyn
Manhattan
Queens
Staten Island

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

* The Division of Child Protection began the implementation of a new conference model in October 2006 which has replaced all 72-hour and

Elevated Risks Conferences (ERC) as of November 2009.

As per Introduction 15



